

H&R Block named one of the "Best Places to Work for LGBTQ Equality"

January 21, 2020

H&R Block receives 100% score on Corporate Equality Index and CEO Jeff Jones signs CEO pledge on diversity and inclusion

KANSAS CITY, Mo., Jan. 21, 2020 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- H&R Block (NYSE: HRB) earned 100% in the Human Rights Campaign's 2020 Corporate Equality Index. For its perfect score, the company also was recognized as one of HRC's "Best Places to Work for LGBTQ Equality." The Human Rights Campaign evaluated the company on three pillars: non-discrimination policies, equitable benefits, and support of an inclusive culture and corporate social responsibility.

"I want H&R Block to be a place where everyone feels safe and has a deep sense of belonging. To me, being inclusive isn't enough. To be a place where one feels like they belong is a bigger aspiration," said Jeff Jones, president and CEO of H&R Block.

Jones also signed the CEO Action for Diversity and Inclusion Pledge, which affirms his commitment to supporting a more inclusive workspace with four initial goals: to continue to make H&R Block a trusting place to have complex and difficult conversations on diversity and inclusion; to implement and expand unconscious bias education; to share best and unsuccessful practices; and create and share inclusion and diversity plans with the H&R Block board of directors.

In addition, H&R Block has created a new diversity, inclusion and belonging council, Belonging@Block, which focuses on fostering a culture of belonging, envisioning a company where every voice is heard and H&R Block associates feel safe, included and inspired.

"At Block, one of our core behaviors is that we are better together – we use our similarities and differences to make us better. We have also focused on elevating our culture so we can be a leading voice and advocate for and with our communities," said Tiffany Scalzitti Monroe, chief people officer for H&R Block. "The Corporate Equality Index is an important benchmark for LGBTQ protections, benefits and inclusion, and we are continuing our focus to make H&R Block a place where all our associates and communities feel they belong through our work with CEO Action for Diversity and Inclusion."

Learn more about how the HRC and the 2020 Corporate Equality Index evaluated H&R Block.

About H&R Block

H&R Block, Inc. (NYSE: HRB) provides help and inspires confidence in its clients and communities everywhere through global tax preparation, financial services and small business solutions. The company is disrupting the tax industry by providing consumers price transparency and with digital platforms such as Tax Pro GoSM. H&R Block believes the best solutions blend digital capabilities with human expertise and care. For more information, get H&R Block News online and follow @HRBlockNews.

For further information

Investor Relations: Colby Brown | 816-854-4559 | colby.brown@hrblock.com

Media Relations: Susan Waldron | 816-854-5522 | susan.waldron@hrblock.com



Source: HRB Tax Group, Inc.